-5% (130,165)   -5% -

NOK +5% 134,659   +5% -

-5% (134,659)   -5% -

TWD +5% 211,102   +5% 308,452

-5% (211,102)   -5% (308,452)

AUD +5% -   +5% 77,397

-5% -   -5% (77,397)

DKK +5% -   +5% 114,393

-5% -   -5% (114,393)

The table below summarises the sensitivity of the Fund's net asset value to changes in foreign

exchange movements at the end of the reporting period. The analysis is based on assumption

that the foreign exchange rate changes by 5% with all variables remain constant. This represents

the Manager's best estimate of a reasonable possible shift in the foreign exchange rate having

regard to historical volatility at this rate.

20232024

47

MAYBANK GLOBAL SUSTAINABLE EQUITY-I FUND

23. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT'D)

(b) Market risk (cont'd)

(iii) Equity price risk

Equity price risk sensitivity

Effects Effects

on NAV on NAV

Changes in Increase/ Changes in Increase/

price % (decrease) price % (decrease)

USD USD

Quoted equities +5% 4,438,571   +5% 3,733,057

-5% (4,438,571)   -5% (3,733,057)

The impact to net income after taxation is expected to be the same as the effects on NAV.

Equity price risk concentration

(c) Credit risk

(i) Credit risk exposure

2024 2023

The Manager manages the Fund’s credit risk by undertaking credit evaluation and close

monitoring of any changes to the issuer/ counterparty’s credit profile to minimise such risk. It is

the Fund’s policy to enter into financial instruments with reputable counterparties. The Manager

also closely monitors the creditworthiness of the Fund’s counterparties (e.g. brokers, custodian,

banks, etc.) by reviewing their credit ratings and credit profile on a regular basis.

Credit risk is the risk that the issuer/ counterparty to a financial instrument will cause a financial

loss for the Fund by failing to discharge an obligation. The Fund is exposed to the risk of credit-